#### 05/12/2020 506056447

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6103161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUMI GHOSH	11/04/2019
SOUNDARARAJAN SRINIVASAN	01/20/2020
RUOBING CHEN	11/08/2019
SHAN KANG	11/06/2019
MARC NAUMANN	11/04/2019
MAHESH GOUD TANDARPALLY	12/03/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH LLC
Street Address:	2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE
City:	BROADVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60155
Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Name: Street Address:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH POSTFACH 30 02 20
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16433446

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (BOSCH) **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 790 N WATER ST Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

REEL: 052641 FRAME: 0025 506056447

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081276-9912-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jodi anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020
Total Attachments: 18	•
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page1.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page2.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page3.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page4.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page5.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page6.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page7.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page8.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page9.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page10.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page11.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page12.tif
source=27474021_081276-9912-US01	_Assignmentas_filed#page13.tif
source=27474021 081276-9912-US01	Assignment - as filed#page14.tif

source=27474021\_081276-9912-US01\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page15.tif source=27474021\_081276-9912-US01\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page16.tif source=27474021\_081276-9912-US01\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page17.tif source=27474021\_081276-9912-US01\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page18.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Rumi Ghosh 4009 Miranda Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Palo Alto, CA 94304

Soundararajan Srinivasan 80 Fawcett St., #345 Cambridge, MA 02138

Ruobing Chen 541 Del Medio Ave. Apt. 334 Mountain View, CA 94040

Shan Kang 950 Boranda Ave., Apt. 12 Mountain View, CA 94040

Marc Naumann 231 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 7 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mahesh Goud Tandarpally 1922 Selby Ave., Apt. 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TEST TIME REDUCTION FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES BY REMOVING A REDUNDANT TEST" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 16/433,446 (Atty. File No. 081276-9912-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

11/4/2019 Date	Rumi Ghosh	
Date	Soundararajan Srinivasan	
Date	Ruobing Chen	

Date	Shan Kang
Date	Marc Naumann
Date	Mahesh Goud Tandarpally

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Rumi Ghosh 4009 Miranda Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Palo Alto, CA 94304

Soundararajan Srinivasan 80 Fawcett St., #345 Cambridge, MA 02138

Ruobing Chen 541 Del Medio Ave. Apt. 334 Mountain View, CA 94040

Shan Kang 950 Boranda Ave., Apt. 12 Mountain View, CA 94040

Marc Naumann 231 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 7 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mahesh Goud Tandarpally 1922 Selby Ave., Apt. 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TEST TIME REDUCTION FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES BY SUBSTITUTING A TEST PARAMETER" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 16/433,446 (Atty. File No. 081276-9912-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Rumi Ghosh
1/20/2020	5.59
Date ' '	Soundararajen Srinivasari
	i.
Date	Ruobing Chen

Date	Shan Kang
Date	Marc Naumann
12/03/19	Trahead
Date	Mahesh Goud Tandarpally

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Rumi Ghosh 4009 Miranda Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Palo Alto, CA 94304

Soundararajan Srinivasan 80 Fawcett St., #345 Cambridge, MA 02138

Ruobing Chen 541 Del Medio Ave. Apt. 334 Mountain View, CA 94040

Shan Kang 950 Boranda Ave., Apt. 12 Mountain View, CA 94040

Marc Naumann 231 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 7 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mahesh Goud Tandarpally 1922 Selby Ave., Apt. 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TEST TIME REDUCTION FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES BY SUBSTITUTING A TEST PARAMETER" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 16/433,446 (Atty. File No. 081276-9912-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

1

PATEN

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Rumi Ghosh
Date	Soundararajan Srinivasan
November 8, 2019	t-g-4
Date	Ruobing Chen

Date	Shan Kang	
Date	Marc Naumann	
Date	Mahesh Goud Tandarpally	

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Rumi Ghosh 4009 Miranda Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Palo Alto, CA 94304

Soundararajan Srinivasan 80 Fawcett St., #345 Cambridge, MA 02138

Ruobing Chen 541 Del Medio Ave. Apt. 334 Mountain View, CA 94040

Shan Kang 950 Boranda Ave., Apt. 12 Mountain View, CA 94040

Marc Naumann 231 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 7 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mahesh Goud Tandarpally 1922 Selby Ave., Apt. 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TEST TIME REDUCTION FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES BY REMOVING A REDUNDANT TEST" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 16/433,446 (Atty. File No. 081276-9912-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Rumi Ghosh
Date	Soundararajan Srinivasan
Date	Ruobing Chen

1/6/2019		
Date	Shan Kang	
Date	Marc Naumann	<del></del>
Date	Mahesh Goud Tandamally	~~~~

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Rumi Ghosh 4009 Miranda Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Palo Alto, CA 94304

Soundararajan Srinivasan 80 Fawcett St., #345 Cambridge, MA 02138

Ruobing Chen 541 Del Medio Ave. Apt. 334 Mountain View, CA 94040

Shan Kang 950 Boranda Ave., Apt. 12 Mountain View, CA 94040

Marc Naumann 231 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 7 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mahesh Goud Tandarpally 1922 Selby Ave., Apt. 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TEST TIME REDUCTION FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES BY REMOVING A REDUNDANT TEST" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 16/433,446 (Atty. File No. 081276-9912-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Rumi Ghosh
Date	Soundararajan Srinivasan
Date	Ruobing Chen

Date		Shan Kang	
(1/4/19	Mila		
Date		Marc Naumann	
Date		Mahesh Goud Tandamally	

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Rumi Ghosh 4009 Miranda Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Palo Alto, CA 94304

Soundararajan Srinivasan 80 Fawcett St., #345 Cambridge, MA 02138

Ruobing Chen 541 Del Medio Ave. Apt. 334 Mountain View, CA 94040

Shan Kang 950 Boranda Ave., Apt. 12 Mountain View, CA 94040

Marc Naumann 231 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 7 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Mahesh Goud Tandarpally 1922 Selby Ave., Apt. 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TEST TIME REDUCTION FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES BY SUBSTITUTING A TEST PARAMETER" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 16/433,446 (Atty. File No. 081276-9912-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Rumi Ghosh
Date	Soundararajan Srinivasan
Date	Ruobing Chen

Date	Shan Kang
Date	Marc Naumann
12/03/19	Trohead
Date	Mahesh Goud Tandarpally